"TIONN0D THL JNOYA SSANISY

“PALIIE]) TWOROIA “TaNIBIA THIf ISqUUSIA] [I0umo)) 4q

PSPU0Oas TWONOW S} SPE W0SGOH AT0J, IqUIJA [rouno)) ‘usdo st worfiaed sred aui papraoid
AA0][B O} UOTJOTI B PITUTRLISNUS JUSPISLJ [LOUN0)) TUSAS 99 TUSAD 9OHI B US2q Sey IT “o[qe[IeAs
ST 11 9INS SYBUI 0} OSUD PTNOM 9M PATE]S BEAY JOry JUSPISaI] [I0UN0)) “SI8aA 29I} snomaid

I} 2197 USS( 2ABY 9 "€Z0T ‘0€ An[ 1O e Tenus)) 18 wiopiad o1 Suysonbaz ‘Auedwo)
areadsoxeyg Arep) ot Jo jeprsard ‘ermeqdals :SWALI VANADV NO INTIAINOD OI'TdNd

11odoy oN —jaodey sourury e

110da)] ON — JOUOISSIIUWO)) SUWIP[INYg o
poday ON—oIIf e

woday ON—3J0I0 e

1roday] ON — SYIOAA JIQNJ JO J0J0QI(J e

SLI0dTd
*SNOLLYIIN/MAIAIOD

* KIBSS209T

J1 M0T0F [T suo pue “wrd (€:9 Je BuNesW SY1 910797 UOTSSas APIIS B 3q [[144 21971
“wrd 00:L 12 ‘€707 ‘17 Areniqa, “Aepson] U0 2q [[ix SUNOIW [I0UN0Y) UAMO], XU SYY, T

SINTIWIONAONNY

“pSLLE,) UOLIOIA “UEl[eg ALie] JSqUISJA] [Iouno)) Aq papuooss ‘pajussaid se starepo oul
2s01dde 0} TOROW B SPEM ISNEIA W[ ISGUISJA] [1OUN0D) (SPUNJ SNOLRA) £€°709°088 €S SWRID

*SIIVID 40 TVAOUYddY

"PSLLIE,) TOTOJA ‘SUIqqoy BSST[JA IoqUISTA] [IoUN0)) Aq popuodas ‘pajussad se
‘e707 °L1 Arenue[ o1 O SSINUTH o4} 9a01dde 0] UOLOW B SPRW TOSqOH AUC ], IeqUISTA] [IUN0))

SELONIN A0 TVAOU4dY
SYIOA\ OT[GN JO J0100I(] — geey APUY
JOTYD SIL — UO0YOS A0y SUIqqoy BsSIPAN
UMOT, ST IO ASUIONY — [IINDOJA ipely LIoyS u0sqo}] Au0],
IaUOISSTUIIO)) Furpimg — POTWIAIIIA 94218 BIAY Moty
2010 JO JOID) — 20UBIA] ToI1D) e[[ed SoUSIME ]
IOMSBLL], YIS -YIIS BUIL) IONTETA] SouTe[
*ONIONALLY O8IV YTIVO TIOYU
msuedu[g Ueeg I90UJ(Q) 99110d

"I ‘0dseLIR) OTRZUOL) IS0TJ( 921[0d
:ALNA 40 ANTT HHL NI @I TR SEID1440 HOI'10d
HONVIDHTTIV 40 TDAA1d

‘wrd 70:/ Y8 19pIo 03 SUNASW ‘£ ‘£ Areniqe,] 91 paTed ALY JORY JUSpIsald [1DUNo)
SHALANTIA TIDNNOD NAOL HIIHARTY A0 NMOL

€707 ‘L Areniqaq



UNFINISHED BUSINESS: NONE

NEW BUSINESS:

1. EMS Board Appointment: Council Member Jim Marker made a motion to appoint
Curtis Adams to the EMS Board, seconded by Council Member Larry Ballah, Motion
Carried.

2. BF&S Central Park Phase 2 Change Order #2 Council Member Melissa Robbins made
a motion to approve Change Order # 2 for Central Park Phase 2 for Precision Builders,
changing the columns for an additional $18,278.00, seconded by Council Member Tony
Hobson, Motion Carried.

3. BF&S Central Park Phase 2 Change Order #3: Council Member Tony Hobson made a
motion to approve Change Order # 3 dealing with the fencing also in conjunction with
Change Order #2 in the amount of $51,344.00, seconded by Council Member Melissa
Robbins, Motion Carried.

4. BF&S Broad St. and Oak St. Lighting: The Town of Griffith has identified a lighting
issue at the intersection of Broad St & Oak St. that is a safety issue at night for various
festivals and events, the Town has asked BF&S to develop a plan and specifications for
quoting for the quoting of the light installation. The project includes the design of two
lights at the intersection along with associated wiring for the lights additionally the quote
package will be developed. BF&S proposes to complete this task order in accordance with
the terms and conditions of the Master General Service Agreement dated October 18,
2016 where between Butler Fairman & Seufert and the Town of Griffith for the lumpsum
not to exceed $9500.00. Council Member Melissa Robbins made a motion that we allow
Town Council President Rick Ryfa and Public Works Director Andy Raab to sign this
agreement, seconded by Council Member Tony Hobson, Council Member Jim Marker
stated great idea, Council President Rick Ryfa stated it will be well used all year and they
will be able to turn on or off so they are not on all the time, All in favor, Motion Carried.

PENDING ITEMS: NONE

Public Comment:

ILeah Dumezich: On behalf of the Griffith Public Schools extend ten tickets for Charlotte’s Web
for the new auditorium,

Jake Dammarell (BF&S) We should officially reject all bids for the CDBG projects. Council
President Rick Ryfa stated there had been a change in staff so yes that was supposed to be on the
agenda, Jake stated that would be because were coming to the end there and of course those bids
were ruch higher and we will be able to combine the CDBG funds provided through the County
in order to capitalize on two more or less two years’ worth of those funds and remitting. Council
President Rick Ryfa stated we had previously solicited bids for an ADA compatible bathroom
that would be placed near the new pavilion in Central Park, they came in significantly higher
than our engineering estimates so we’ve got a plan that we think we can get them a little bit
cheaper and we also find additional funds that we’re going to receive this year. Council President
Rick Ryfa entertained a motion to reject all the bids for the bathroom project that were supposed
1o be utilized for the CBDG funds, Council Member Jim Marker so moved, seconded by Council
Member Larry Ballah, all in favor, Motion Carried.

There being no further business to come before this Council, the meeting adjourned at 7:12
p-m.

COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE TOWN OF GRIFFITH, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA



JINSEIL], YO - YIS BUIX) 1S9V

E R i

"
T

UOSqOY Auo],

JUSPISIKY A — ﬁmm monov\wmmﬂ

SUIqqoY BsSIRIAl

e apIsag,— BJAY HORY
-~ i

==







